
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020578-2025 

Tender

Provision of Perfusion Service

University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020578

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051138 

Published 12 May 2025, 3:42pm

Scope 

Description

Provision of Perfusion Service to support the delivery of core theatre activity for Elective and
Emergency care within the Cardiothoracic Surgery Department, at the Royal Stoke
University Hospital site. This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The
awarding of this contract is subject to the Healthcare Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

Total value (estimated)

£401,500 excluding VAT

£401,500 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020578-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020578-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 22 December 2025

6 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85121200 - Medical specialist services

85121300 - Surgical specialist services

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

As per tender documentation

Technical ability conditions of participation

As per tender documentation



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission type

Requests to participate

Tender submission deadline

26 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 6

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

30 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality As per tender

documentation
Quality 70.00%

Price As per tender
documentation

Price 30.00%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Competitive flexible procedure description

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Healthcare Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award.

Reduced tendering period

Yes

Light touch contract - no minimum

Contracting authority 

University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBX-7757-YPYD

Royal Stoke University Hospial, Newcastle Road



Page 6 to 6

Stoke on Trent

ST4 6QG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Liz Bailey

Telephone: 01782672076

Email: elizabeth.bailey@uhnm.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:elizabeth.bailey@uhnm.nhs.uk
https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description
	Reduced tendering period

	Contracting authority
	University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust


		2025-07-10T13:38:47+0100
	TCPDF




